PROOF OF SERVICE

Petitioner, William Muhr, hereby certifies, under penalty of perjury, that he mailed the forgoing by FedEx Express Overnight mail this 30th day of March, 2023, to:

Jennifer Helland, Esq. Counsel for Ms. Braswell 1122 N. El Paso Street Colorado Springs, Co 80903 719-626-8530

John L. Cyboron, Esq., Counsel for Ms.Lee 14 N. Sierra Madre, Suite A Colorado Springs, CO 80903-3379 Phone and Fax: 719-471-7956

Clerk's Office of the Supreme Court of the U.S.

Attention: Clerk [S. Ct. Rules 22(1);13(5)]

1 First Street, NE

Washington, DC 20542

202-479-3011

/s/ William Muhr,

Petitioner-Father, Pro Se

I, William Muhr, *Pro Se*, certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Furthermore, I, William Muhr, hereby swear or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that all parties required to be served have been served per the

requirements of Sypreme [Ct.Ru (5) and (5)(c)].

/s/ William Muhr.

Petitioner-Father, Pro Se (28 U.S.C. § 1746)

Signed and sworn to by William Muhr before me, Jason Jargensen

Notary, this _____ day of MARCH 2023.

IAS

JASON JORGENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20184039530

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 10, 2026